

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Sarah Zitter Masindi Marketing & Community Relations Manager 248-848-4318

Library Board of Trustees Seeks Candidates for Two Vacancies

Farmington Hills, MI – June 13, 2023 – The Farmington Community Library (FCL) Board of Trustees has two vacancies: one for a City of Farmington representative and one for a City of Farmington Hills representative. FCL Board Trustees serve four-year terms.

The Board meets at 6 p.m. on the second Thursday of each month at the FCL Farmington Hills location in the Ernest E. Sauter Board Room. The Board is composed of eight Trustees, with four appointed from the City of Farmington and four appointed from the City of Farmington Hills.

The Board is empowered to establish, maintain and operate a public library for the district; to supervise and control library property; to adopt bylaws and regulations; to establish a district library fund, over which it shall have exclusive control; and to do any other task necessary to conduct district library service.

City of Farmington Applicants

Interested Farmington residents can apply at farmgov.com>Government>City Services>Boards and Commissions, or <u>click here</u>. Applications should be returned to the City Manager's office, or to <u>mandrade@farmgov.com</u> by Friday, June 16, 2023.

City of Farmington Hills Applicants

Farmington Hills residents can apply by submitting a comment expressing their interest directly to the FCL Board at <u>farmlib.org/about-us/library-board/</u> by Friday, June 23, 2023.

One Library, Two Locations

FCL Farmington • 23500 Liberty Street, Farmington, MI 48335 • (248) 553-0321 FCL Farmington Hills • 32737 West 12 Mile Road, Farmington Hills, MI, 48334 • (248) 553-0300 www.farmlib.org